

Item no.	Stock/Property No.	Unit	ITEM	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	END-USER
29		roll	Plastic straw	3	95.00	₱ 285.00	CCARD
31		rolls	Plastic strap, greenhouse strap 300m	1	2,200.00	₱ 2,200.00	CA
32		rolls	polyethylene plastic, UV traeted, 0.006, 7mx0.006x50m/roll	2	23,000.00	₱ 46,000.00	CA
33		pc	Insect net, white net, telescopic handle	5	900.00	₱ 4,500.00	CA

Farm Tools

1		pc	Japanese hoe, 6"	2	480.00	₱ 960.00	
---	--	----	------------------	---	--------	----------	--

Farm Equipment

2		unit	Soil meter Tester (3 in 1) (portable) Model: MS02; pH range: 3.5-8 pH (3.5-6.5 Acid, 7-8 Alkaline) Moisture Range: 1-10 (1-3 Dry, 4-7 Nor, 8-10 wet) Copper Probe Diameter: 0.2 inch; Aluminum Probe Diameter: 0.2 inch; Probe Length: 7.9 inches; Moisture Range: 1-10 (1-3 dry, 4-7 Nor, 8-10 wet) ; Product Size: 11.5x2.0x1.5 inches	1	27,000.00	₱ 27,000.00	CNS
				TOTAL		213,705.00	

(Total Amount in Words)

Two Hundred Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Five Pesos Only.

In case of failure to make the full delivery within time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

RUDANELE TAD-C

Very truly yours,

KENNETH ALIP LARUAN

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

University President

08/15/2025

Date

Fund Cluster: _____

ORS/BURS No.: 2025-08-1721

Funds Available: _____

Date of the ORS/BURS: AUG 11 2025

Amount: 213,705

IMELDA B GALINATO

Accountant IV

GAA - 247



Republic of the Philippines
Benguet State University
2601 La Trinidad, Benguet
www.bsu.edu.ph



PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:		Axel Non-specialized Wholesale Trading		P.O No.:		2025-08-G4A-247	
Address:		Taneg, Mankayan, Benguet		Date:		AUG 07 2025	
Tin:				Mode of Procurement:		SVP	
Gentlemen:				PR No.:		2025-01-27; 2025-01-28	
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:							
Place of Delivery: BSU SPMO				Delivery Term: FOB DESTINATION			
Date of Delivery: 15 DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF NTP				Payment Term: 30 days after complete delivery			
Item no.	Stock/Property No.	Unit	ITEM	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	END-USER
Plastic, Cellophane, & Mesh							
1		unit	Transparent storage box with handle, 20L, A4x31x22cm	5	226.00 ₱	1,130.00	NPRCRTC
2		pcs	Water Container, color:blue, round, 5 gallon capacity	10	215.00 ₱	2,150.00	NPRCRTC
5		roll	Polyethylene plastic UV treated (50kg 0.08@7meters)	1	53,500.00 ₱	53,500.00	HORTI
6		kgs	polyethylene plastic UV Treated (50kg@.03)	30	140.00 ₱	4,200.00	HORTI
9		pcs	Seedling tray (128 holes)	210	50.00 ₱	10,500.00	HORTI-60; OES-150
10		pcs	Seedling tray (104 holes)	60	48.00 ₱	2,880.00	HORTI
11		pcs	Insect net with telescopic handle-used to capture and collect/ying insects, such as butterflies, moths, beetles and flies	2	900.00 ₱	1,800.00	HORTI
12		roll	Green House band, 12mm width diyay 300/roll	2	2,250.00 ₱	4,500.00	ORS
14		roll	Plastic mulch , 1 meter	2	5,000.00 ₱	10,000.00	COARDC
15		roll	UV Treated Plastic for Greenhouse, 6m x 100m x 006	1	31,500.00 ₱	31,500.00	COARDC
16		roll	UV Treated Plastic for tunnel, 3m x 100m x 004	1	9,000.00 ₱	9,000.00	COARDC
26		roll	Nylone rope, 3mm x 200m	2	350.00 ₱	700.00	COARDC
27		roll	Nylone rope, (#8) 4mm x 220m	2	450.00 ₱	900.00	COARDC